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23540 / 
Permit No ................ .................... . 

~ 

Application No . ..... . ~?~?.?. ............. . Yamhill 
County ......... .................... .. .............. .. . 

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water 

1. Name Ray A. & Stewart L . Thomas 2. Address 
Rt. 3, Box 91; Jewber g, Oregon 

Chehalem Creek 3. Source of supply ............... .. ................. .......................................................... ........ ... ..... ........................... .......................... . 

. Willamette River Tributary of ........ .................. ............................................................................................. .. , .......... ...................... .. ............... . 

0 .16 cfs . . April 12, 1955 
4. Amount of water ................ .. ... ....................................... 5. Pnonty date ............................................................... . 

irrigation l/80th and 2~ a . f . 6. Use ... ......... ............................................................................ ... .......... ........................................ .. ........................................... . 

.. ....... ...................... ................................................. 7A~p./.°.J.. !.0.'/~ ... Ht:.:?..~ .... ll.~C... 9-.... ~ ................................ . 
s ~tsE~ & SFi~si;?r 11 3 s 3 W 

7. Location of point of diversion ............................................................ Sec ............. Tp . ............ Rg ............. , W. M. 
(Legal Subdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range Section Legal Subdivision N o. Acres ·No. Acres 
Willamette Meridian Described In Permit Actually Irrigated . 

3 s 3 W 11 J, .SE4SE! As r:> r-o i' w L 1.1.ess t11cc. , 5.3 g, v 

-z. wa. sw:tsEi .8 G.? ~ 

(-~ NW~SEt ~. ~,a v 

1 ).1 /._? .. I 

Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows : 

(Attach separate sheet If necessary) 



.. ' 

REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 

Description of works: ____ /1__/;__:;_. ___ ~·-gJ-_ _._. ___ Lhg_!':':'J.q_$_ __________ __ ______ __ ____________________________________ __ ___ __ _________________ _ 

.. . ... .. . . . . 
----------···· -- ·--------------------- -- ------- ---- ------------------------------ ------------ ------------------ ------------- -- ----- -- --------- -- --- -------------------------------------- -----------------

___ ______ ?r!.~-f- ----:_ ___ IJJ:,~ _ _/1.>y .. h.!?.µ_~-~----- - -- -7__.:?._ __ _!!p _____ / _7__?_g_ ____ @_PM __________ /. __ p_b_, ______________________________ _ 

__________________________________ Fq!_c_b_r;;,._~_l!. ___ Ur.:~-~-- - - - ----51.~~-~ - ---Z -~_![_.5_ __ ~_ /. ______ N_q__. __ ~_Z;5 __ 3-_l __ 3_z ___________________ _ 

·------------------- -------------- -- --- ----- ----- -------- ---- -------- -------- ----- --- --------------------------P.(:c_ ___ _ C_!f!.;_()_ _f _~----~ -1[ _../1_ __ _______________________________ _____ ··--

=~~~ ~~~~~~ - ~~:-ti' ;:,·~ .. ::1~ . 
-----·-···--·--- -----····-········· ·-· ··-·-···· -··· -····· ····{?._g __ '?_ ___ f +._: _____ ____ ___ ?:. ... ~ -~-: ....... fl..(' ------·······--·····-··----·········-························-···········-· 

____ }j~_q__J:s ____ -:-: __ _____ q _______ __ S,&.;_, __ b__,2 __ ~ -~- -J;·:-J· ···---:2"1~ .K ... ~.z. __ _ :-: _ ~ _P._ __ ~_$__9-_ . - --~ ----- ··········--······················------

-- --- ------ --------·-····-······---- -- 'j_ __ __ ____ g__(1_4_g __ ___ ~~---~ -~--=--~-- -.;?.··---· -- · .7_1~--~ -~- . ···-· ..... al.J. .. ~~-~e..l. ............ . 
___ ____ __ __ ____ ________ __ ___________ j __ _____ ________ ~---------- - ---~;(.~--~- - -Y.~. -- -I~---- -- -------- --~- -? __ ___________ --------- -~- .1 ... . D-r- .m. ___ __ ___ ~_!_ ___ I~ 

... b. ~~ -[f .... ~ ...... 8 ... .r..J: ...... §..~-~l, ...... ~.9- .. f { .... J.~.~-~:L ... _ ................................................................................. . 
I 

I, ......... .J& .. r:.C .. !'.1 ...... Ei..S .. b. ................. :····························· ······• do hereby certify that I have made 

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No . . ? .. ~.?.4.P ...... ., on the ____ _(~ __ f!. _____ day 

of __ ______ /Jf !!}-·-·-·-·-··-·- -- ----- ---------., 19~., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In :my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ······--··················---·····--···-·-·-
<Quant1ty of water In 

second-feet or acre-feet) 

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount. 

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS 

If conditions do not Justify the above re­
port by you, please return this form without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 

· · ······· ·· ····-·--· · ·· · -~ ... -~ -~- - - ·· · - -··· · · · -· - - - -- - - - - ­--- ~ - '---~--(Name) 

_____ ___ 5 __ e_/d .... EY.J~~/:n __ e_e_r ___________ ___ ___________ _ 
State Printing 92429 

,v 



A part of the Joseph Hess Donation Land Claim #69, in Township 3 South, 
Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian, in Yamhill County, Oregon, as 
shown by County Survey #1117 recorded in Book "E", at page 152, Record of 
Surveys, described as follows : 

Beginning at a point on the division line between the North and South 
Halves of said Claim 47.87 chains South 89° 40' West (Var. 21° East) from 
the Northeast corner of the South Half of said Claim, said point being the 
Northeast corner of Lot #9 of said Survey; thence South 89° 45' West 
(Var . 21° E.) on said division line 6.14 chains to the Northwest corner of 
said Lot 9; thence South on the West line of said Lot 9, 33 .41 chains to 
the South boundary line of the said Hess Claim; thence South 68° 45 1 East 
along the South line of said Claim 6. 59 chains to the Southeast corner of said 
Lot 9; thence North 35 .83 chains to the place of beginning. 

Saving and Excepting that portion of said premises lying in roads . 

Al.so Saving and Excepting therefrom the following described premises, 
to-wit : Beginning at a point on the division line between the North and 
South Halves of said Donation Land Claim marked with an iron pipe set 47 .87 
chains South 89° 40 1 West from the Northeast corner of the South Half of 
said Claim, said point being the Northwest corner of Lot Eight of County 
Survey No . lll7 of Yamhill County, Oregon, thence South 89° 40 1 West on said 
division line 0.84 of a chain to a point marked with an iron pipe, thence 
South 35.00 chains to the North boundary of the County Road to a point marked 
with an iron pipe, thence South 68° 45 ' East following the North boundary of 
said road 0.90 of a chain to the West boundary of the F. L. strait land to a point 
marked with an iron pipe, thence North on the West boundary of said F. L. Strait 
land 35. 30 chains to the place of beginning. 
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Mr. Alvin w, llUler· 
Route 3, Box 91 
llewbarg, Oregon 

Dear • UUl.ert 

, Your ap 1!cation ao. 29893 tor a permit to appropril&te 
water from Ohehal• Greek tor the irrigation of 13-.l a.area appeU'tl 
to be in eatia!ectory f'orm. 

r .. A• PTANL~ 
State gineEt7 

RDB1VO 

• 



Mr. Alvin w. Miller 
Route 3, Box 91 
Newberg , Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

with blueprint . 

August 23 , 19.55 29893 

29893 , Permit No . 23540 , together 

·p-~· ... ·.·.· 
·"'-

< 
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~~©~ ~ f~ f[Jl 
LI MA~ 2 8 1956 lid) 

s-. : ::: 2 . re! EER 
AL , :-!2:...:. 0 N 

4 ,,,# • . b'e ./fZ~u ;~_! 4-e~L- Z7t.L---' ; ~"!.~~- )'J~c:c:J 
(// 

,.1L-a i 'r~ ~,~ µ,~/ :;:e;(,__,, ~~ 
t.· r , r~ , n,,; ~ ~ -~ ,,u,,;,.._, ,,,,,,,, . d2? ,/' f' ,;J, 

~,//-;to~ ~_/~ ~J ~ ~ 

~v~~f'~ 



Hr. Ray A. Thanas 
Route J, Box 91 
Newberg, OrPgon 

Dear · r . Thomas * 

March 29, 1956 

Pw.10suant to yom- request in your letter recoi ved in 
the of flee this date, enclosed is .a f'orr 1hich (r. A.lvln V". li.ller 
may use to assign Permit l?o. 23540 aver to you. Tho assignment 
should be filled in by tr. Hiller and returmid to this office 
togothor rr.i.. th the statutory recording .f.eo in the amount of l . 

f>..h 
enc . 

Vocy ~,ruly yours , 

L1• ITS A. STJ\ 
St·ite E~<Yincer 

Dy 
Chr · s L. rJheeler, Assistant 

29893 
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Mr . Ray A. Thomas 
Route 3, Box 91 

ewberg , Oregon 

Dear Mr. Thomas: 

May 11 , 1956 

We have not yet received an assign~ent form for 
Permit No. 23.540 from Alvin W. Miller to you . 

We are enclosing another f or1n for your use if' 
you require it and possibly the realtor who handled the property 
sale would be able to assist you in getting it completed . 

TJ:ld 
enc . assignment form 

Very truly yours , 

L.E.i;i'IS A. STANLEY 
State EnginPer 

By 
Trevor Jones , Assist nt 

29893 

• 



Route 
Iar~ 

t..t ns 

Juno 121 1956 

Thia ll ac io o ceipt of assi 
A cation ?to. 29893, Permit no. 23540 AlVin w. er 
to Ray A.. Stewnrt L. Thomas, tocether with tho s tory 
recording foe of 11 for ioh our rccoipt No. 7302 is on­
eloe • 

ma 

The asaignmont has beon recorded in the utscel.L. 
oue Rec o ta o En · r ia nclosed he 
• 

Very , yow:o, 

LE\7IS A• S?A lLEY 
tate Engineer 

29893 



February 261 9~7 

t J• • ft Sv rt t . Thomas 
lt . 3, Box 91 

lie ~ ' 0 gon 

ntl ' 
This i;.;i:i_]_ a ckn o:,rl edg"'.3 r e ce5.pt of yo•J.r noti ce to t he 

effe ct t hat compl ete app~ i caticn of 11ater :1as beer. ri~a~_c; u:1der 
Fermi t ~1To . 23540. 

Pursuant t o y'.)u r r ep0rt ;-~nd i :J li :--;9 v!i th the [;ener2.l 
r:-:ractic'3 cf this office , a survey u i ll be ".lla·fo a·!:. a la-ter dat e . 
Aft er this .survc;~ r , p roof may bi::- msde an~1 certifi ~ate issu.ecl 
coveri.ng the actuaJ. u2e of w::i.t e r ;:;.s ::ound by the engineer . In 
case oi' irr:::.. E_;ati ,Jn , any la!l.ds .jesc:-Ux·d in t he per::ni t t!'-'.at have 
not b3en ir:-ig.::ted i·'ill be a: tomatica1ly eli:ri.ir:9.tc d f r o'.": t.,e 
water right . 

In the meant i me , the per:r:it whi ch y::iu hol d will be 
valid evic'.ence of the •-:;.ter rig1;.t in question so l or.g as ;;rou 
continue to use the wc.t e r . 

/ / ;) I --Y . . ·1 _. f J 
jiJV!.J / 1 • / .. ,1i. t ·~ - 'f 

LE~IS A. STA,,_l\JLEY 
Stat e Engineer 

Form 128 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

.!J/.!'18a 24744 
Application o. 2.9.8.9..!1 .. Permit No. Z3540. 

IN NAME OF 
.l?ay A. Tho~ 

. .... Ray.A -~ 8Lel!Va.r.tf..L. T/eo?n4S.. . . _ 

Surveyed .~y./2 19&5', by A4-Li'/5A ----····· 
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